

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.6 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	08.09.2022	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> Learned counsel on both sides are present. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that 1st appellant died and therefore time is required to take further steps. Learned counsel for the appellants further submits that necessary copies of the appeal would be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondent. Post on 29.09.2022. <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> VTs	

