

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.: S.A.No.06 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16	06.12.2022	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2022</u> Learned counsel on both sides are in attendance. On 18-01-2022 first Appellant Sri Y.Venkata Swamy @ Balla Venkaiah died. The copy of Death Certificate is on record. This Application is to implead his wife and sons among whom, one of them already on record as Second Appellant, as legal representatives about the death and relationship among the proposed parties with the deceased, no objection is raised. Therefore, this Application is allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments. <u>S.A.No.06 of 2013</u> List the Second Appeal for hearing finally, on 21-12-2022. <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> GRL	

--	--	--	--

